

Uriel Gas Holdings Corp. Corporate Updates

CALGARY, AB, Sept. 9, 2024 /CNW/ - **Uriel Gas Holdings Corp.** (CSE: UGH) (the "**Company**"), is today announcing the appointment of a CFO and the sale of assets..

Mr. Ming Jang has been appointed to the office of Chief Financial Officer of the Company. Mr. Jang is a Chartered Professional Accountant with over 25 years of experience in the oil & gas and mineral exploration sector. Mr. Jang provides business advisory services to several publicly traded and private corporations and is presently CFO of several publicly traded companies, including Quebec Nickel Corp., Quebec Innovative Minerals Corp., and Adaptogenics Health Corp.

The Company has entered into an Asset Sale Agreement and completed the sale of a 95% interest in its Richdale assets and a 20% interest in its other oil & gas assets for a cash consideration of \$450,000. The purchaser has an option to purchase the Company's remaining 5% interest in its Richdale assets for a cash consideration of \$22,500 for a period of six months.

NEITHER THE CANADIAN SECURITIES EXCHANGE NOR ITS REGULATION SERVICES PROVIDER (AS THAT TERM IS DEFINED IN THE POLICIES OF THE CANADIAN SECURITIES EXCHANGE) ACCEPTS RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ADEQUACY OR ACCURACY OF THIS RELEASE.

SOURCE Uriel Gas Holdings Corp.

View original content to download multimedia: http://www.newswire.ca/en/releases/archive/September2024/09/c4186.html

%SEDAR: 00054499E

For further information: For further information, please contact: Jeffrey Dyck, Corporate Secretary, jeff@dyckcorp.ca

CO: Uriel Gas Holdings Corp.

CNW 17:20e 09-SEP-24